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Points from the best 3 races count, with 100 bonus points for each additional race completed. See https://wqf.quadrathlon.com/world-cup/ for full details.

Age Groups with no competitors are not shown

Total - Men HUN GBR GER ESP FRA CZE POL HUN SLO Bonus Total

1 Ferenc Csima HUN 1972 Kaposvári Vízügyi Sport Club 1200.0 1200.0 967.8 1000.0 1168.3 1200.0 1200.0 400.0 4000.0

2 Arnold Halász HUN 1976 Nekedkonnyu.hu 1044.3 871.9 873.9 1066.2 1041.4 1040.4 300.0 3451.9

3 Laurent Martinou FRA 1976 Team les 3 Sports 1125.2 1000.0 1186.1 3311.3

4 Leoš Roušavý CZE 1976 Hradec Králové 1136.8 1000.0 983.2 1050.2 100.0 3287.0

5 Karsten Mielke GER 1961 KC Lampertheim 799.7 726.1 727.7 916.6 834.4 798.1 300.0 2850.7

6 Adam Dąbrowicz POL 1979 Zielona Góra 776.8 814.0 968.0 869.7 100.0 2751.7

7 Petr Mejzlík CZE 1959 TJ Spartak Trebic 965.4 918.0 774.9 2658.3

8 Jules Taylor GBR 1961 BQA/Bristol Canoe Club 1079.8 1033.0 2112.8

9 Zoltán Holczer HUN 1974 Mecsek Maraton Team 952.2 894.3 1846.5

10 Václav Sobotka CZE 1968 TRI sport ČEKO Sokolov 855.8 847.6 1703.4

11 Alvaro Sabater Ramirez ESP 1994 SPAIN 1200.0 1200.0

12 Alexander Dittrich GER 1988 T.C. Fiko Rostock e.V. 1195.3 1195.3

13 Leonardo Giusti ITA 1998 Padova 1151.3 1151.3

14 Adam Ogłoblin POL 1992 TRI AMO 1113.7 1113.7

15 Oliver Fairbairn GBR 1987 Macclesfield and District Canoe Club 1101.5 1101.5

16 Attila Kiss HUN 1984 Dragon Race SE 1072.5 1072.5

17 Lukas Šuster SVK 2006 Dunajklub Bratislava 1068.0 1068.0

18 Adam Čerbak CZE 2000 Lama 1061.0 1061.0

19 Jason Frary GBR 1970 Scunthorpe triathlon club 1046.7 1046.7

20 Peter Kapitan SVK 2007 Dunajklub Bratislava 1042.9 1042.9

21 Tomasz Luty POL 2007 Fundacja Czas Na Bydgoszcz 1036.9 1036.9

22 Swen Kailing GER 1973 TV Bad Orb 1030.7 1030.7

23 Tomasz Hoppe POL 1980 BTT CB163 TRiSPACE TREK 1027.1 1027.1

24 Attila Horváth HUN 1975 Sarkpont Kayak-Kenués és Quadratlon SE 1024.4 1024.4

25 Tomasz Domański POL 1997 CKS Orka Szczecin 1022.1 1022.1

26 Róbert Kassai HUN 1980 Budapest 1019.8 1019.8

27 Nigel Unwin GBR 1964 Bradford on avon canoe club 1016.5 1016.5

28 Juan Vázquez Amado ESP 1994 A.D. NAUTICO DE NARON 1000.0 1000.0

29 Philippe Jumeau GBR 1961 City of Lancaster Triathlon Club 998.4 998.4

30 Oliwier Szyttenholm POL 1982 Endure Team 987.7 987.7

31 Romek Pietrzak POL 1963 SQUAD 987.1 987.1

32 Ludovit Toth SVK 2005 984.8 984.8
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33 Szymon Flisikowski POL 1985 EvoTriathlon Team 975.5 975.5

34 Lance Ball GBR 1968 Wrecsam Tri 974.3 974.3

35 Piotr Tomyślak POL 1971 AZS AWF Poznań 957.7 957.7

36 Jeff Chappill GBR 1966 LincsQuad 952.8 952.8

37 Lajos Vecseri HUN 1957 Gödi SE 951.2 951.2

38 Grzegorz Barański POL 1968 950.0 950.0

39 Mark Chryssanthou GBR 1975 948.7 948.7

40 Jan Żelazny POL 1989 Sqoora Training 948.1 948.1

41 Jaroslav Kuzma SVK 2008 Dunajklub Bratislava 947.4 947.4

42 Wojciech Hrab POL 1982 Night Runners 942.7 942.7

43 John McAdam GBR 1955 Fladbury Paddle Club 940.5 940.5

44 Richard Wakeford GBR 1986 Greenwich Tritons 940.2 940.2

45 Dariusz Drapella POL 1957 CTS 929.8 929.8

46 Paul Belcher GBR 1950 Pen-y Bont Tri 929.7 929.7

47 Miguel Molero Martin ESP 1988 927.2 927.2

48 Zoltán Kun HUN 1972 Balatonalmádi 918.1 918.1

49 Jason Scatcherd GBR 1975 917.2 917.2

50 Jarosław Jankowski POL 1968 Olimpia 916.2 916.2

51 Martin Sýkora CZE 1978 911.2 911.2

52 Clennell Collingwood GBR 1971 904.5 904.5

53 Lars Koch GER 1969 WSV Beverungen 897.9 897.9

54 Francisco José López Pérez ESP 1975 897.5 897.5

55 Przemysław Borkowski POL 1972 I loveTriathlon Łowca Medali 893.1 893.1

56 Michał Nieskurski POL 1979 AZS AWF POZNAŃ 887.5 887.5

57 Libor Mareš CZE 1969 SK Vyhlídka Šternberk 877.5 877.5

58 Rafał Siciński POL 1983 Malokee 875.4 875.4

59 Ladislav Sás CZE 1972 SK Vyhlídka Šternberk 872.7 872.7

60 Marcin Makowski POL 1974 872.4 872.4

61 Hendrik Heumann GER 2002 SV Werder Bremen 871.3 871.3

62 Jarosław Bohdanowicz POL 1958 OlimpiaSport 869.5 869.5

63 Hjalmar Schiotz NOR 1949 Tonsberg Triathlon Club 859.9 859.9

64 Filip Gončár CZE 2000 857.6 857.6

65 Fred Wuhrmann FRA 1970 856.2 856.2

66 Sławomir Kałuziński POL 1960 852.8 852.8

67 Henning Lahr GER 1968 KVB Rheinsheim 849.7 849.7

68 Wilfried Fayt FRA 1976 Cathares Triathlon Team 841.7 841.7

69 Wojciech Ostrowski POL 2001 MMKS Gdańskie Lwy 840.4 840.4
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70 Rubén Ortiz Misas ESP 1976 834.6 834.6

71 Krzysztof Kleinowski POL 1966 833.5 833.5

72 Felipe Peruyero Diaz ESP 1978 PILOÑA.DEPORTE 827.5 827.5

73 Javier Madrid Ruano ESP 1979 825.8 825.8

73 Piotr Kucharski POL 1975 825.8 825.8

75 Michal Pich POL 1984 821.2 821.2

76 Mario Bejarano Parrilla ESP 1993 818.1 818.1

77 Gyula Herr HUN 1965 Triatád 815.3 815.3

78 Andrzej Gozimirski POL 1954 Enea Team 814.3 814.3

79 Sergio Perez Rincon ESP 1975 CLUB TRIATLON 401 814.1 814.1

80 Raul Oviedo Moreno ESP 1974 TRIBULLS 813.2 813.2

81 Jerzy Gendek POL 1947 812.6 812.6

82 Marc Janeriat FRA 1960 810.0 810.0

83 Nicolas Margelidon FRA 1965 USML Triathlon 809.5 809.5

84 Filip Tobrman CZE 1974 TTK Slavia VŠ Plzeň 806.0 806.0

85 Mario Saez Mateos ESP 1986 C.D. TALAVERA TRAINING 803.1 803.1

86 Andreas Hausen GER 1963 Post-Sportverein Koblenz 798.6 798.6

87 Claude Bernard FRA 1957 798.3 798.3

88 Stefano Campagnaro ITA 2003 797.3 797.3

89 Albert Witkowski POL 1977 Malborskie Morsy 795.2 795.2

90 Árpád Kocsis HUN 1958 Budapest 794.2 794.2

91 Zdeněk Skalický CZE 1960 Pluto team Praha 792.2 792.2

92 Piotr Andryszak POL 1972 SQuad Polska 783.1 783.1

93 Rafał Ciesielski POL 1973 AZS AWF POZNAŃ 779.9 779.9

94 Roman Švejda CZE 1985 VSK FTVS PRAA 779.8 779.8

95 Francisco Herrero Torres ESP 1997 CLUB TRIATLÓ A CORRE-CUITA 779.6 779.6

96 Maciej Gajda POL 1974 772.8 772.8

97 David Cerro Herrero ESP 1981 ESCUELA TRIATLÓN PLASENCIA 770.8 770.8

98 Jarosław Ćwikliński POL 1964 767.1 767.1

99 Javi Chica ESP 1980 765.6 765.6

100 Andrzej Jarosz POL 1954 762.0 762.0

101 Kajetan Augustyn POL 1989 759.2 759.2

102 Lukas Dommaschk GER 1994 C3 Home 758.1 758.1

103 Krzysztof Luty POL 1972 SQAD Polska 750.5 750.5

104 Miroslav Pilný CZE 1962 TJ SLAVIA Karlovy Vary 749.8 749.8

105 Iker Leguizamon Salamanca ESP 2002 748.6 748.6

106 Martin Smolík CZE 1966 TJ SLAVIA Karlovy Vary 747.9 747.9
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107 Vincent Joseph Thollon FRA 1970 USML Triathlon 747.3 747.3

108 Jose Sanchez Mota ESP 1962 746.9 746.9

109 Paul Rouyer FRA 1990 Antony Triathlon 741.2 741.2

110 Francisco Javier Curt Garcia ESP 1968 739.4 739.4

111 Nikodem Kochanowski POL 1987 Kłapolty 732.6 732.6

112 Juan Antonio Rodriguez Garcia ESP 1978 C.D.E. TRIATLON VALMAYOR 727.8 727.8

113 Cedric Le Sec H FRA 1976 Aix Savoie Triathlon 725.9 725.9

114 Arnaud Guillemin FRA 1990 716.9 716.9

115 Christopher James Marshall Bell Bell 1995 CLUB TRIATLÓ A CORRE-CUITA 716.5 716.5

116 Marcin Balcerek POL 1977 TEAMOCHAL 710.7 710.7

117 Javier Agorreta Lumbreras ESP 1986 710.6 710.6

118 Michal Cuc CZE 1977 709.9 709.9

119 Diego Azorero Jaraba ESP 1993 CLUB TRIATLÓ A CORRE-CUITA 707.7 707.7

120 Jean-Pierre Allemand FRA 1961 Sens Triathlon 702.2 702.2

121 Janoš Pavelek CZE 2008 Ironman.cz 694.1 694.1

122 Jose Joaquín Rey Calatayud ESP 1987 CLUB TRIATLÓ A CORRE-CUITA 688.4 688.4

123 Manel Castro Linares ESP 1971 QUIJOTES TRIATLÓN ALCALÁ 684.3 684.3

124 Florent Auvin FRA 1988 683.6 683.6

125 Pedro Alfaro Martínez ESP 2006 C.T. TRISCHOOL CUENCA 682.3 682.3

126 Juan Carlos Lorenzo Torres ESP 1988 678.7 678.7

127 Domingo Martin Nombela ESP 1969 CD TRIATLÓN TRIWILD FUENSALIDA 674.6 674.6

128 Anil Sezen TUR 1993 655.3 655.3

129 David Lizandra Mora ESP 1994 CLUB TRIATLÓ A CORRE-CUITA 653.1 653.1

130 Enrico Gallo FRA 1967 651.9 651.9

131 Luis Barbero Hernandez ESP 1956 CLUB DE TRIATLÓN DIABLILLOS DE RIVAS 649.6 649.6

132 Marco Knoll GER 1974 VfL Pfullingen 647.5 647.5

133 David Hauss FRA 1999 S A M Merignac Triathlon 629.8 629.8

134 David Gallois FRA 1980 621.8 621.8

135 Alexis Debacq FRA 1990 616.0 616.0

136 Omer Afonso FRA 1971 Lempdes 63 Triathlon 608.0 608.0

137 Roberto Corbucci ITA 1958 549.8 549.8

138 Wayne Smith GBR 1971 DNF 0.0
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Total - Women HUN GBR GER ESP FRA CZE POL HUN SLO Bonus Total

1 Susanne Walter GER 1974 KCH Berlin / Teamwork 1200.0 1200.0 976.2 1000.0 1200.0 1200.0 300.0 3900.0

2 Ellen Mielke GER 1962 KC Lampertheim 829.5 896.5 813.2 1047.4 1019.4 901.8 300.0 3268.6

3 Heike Steininger GER 1963 TG 1848 Bad Waldsee 974.9 710.8 734.4 963.2 886.8 200.0 3024.9

4 Panna Paczai SLO 2001 1200.0 1200.0

5 Hella Kiss HUN 1992 ExtremeMan Club 1191.5 1191.5

6 Anna Zagorska POL 1997 Cityzen 1190.3 1190.3

7 Klaudia Petters POL 1999 Xtrabike Ibis Bolesławiec 1138.2 1138.2

8 Viktória Varga HUN 1977 Family Tree SZSE 1092.6 1092.6

9 Natalie Abbott GBR 1960 Macclesfield and District Canoe Club 1076.8 1076.8

10 Andrea Kovácová SVK 2007 Dunajklub Bratislava 1050.9 1050.9

11 Kamila Krysińska POL 1977 Teamochal 1009.5 1009.5

12 Csilla Sápi HUN 1985 Országos Mentőszolgálat Sportegyesület 1007.4 1007.4

13 Antje Fiebig GER 1971 Athletico Leipzig 1000.0 1000.0

13 Sara Irene Martinez Lorca ESP 1992 CLUB TRIATLÓ A CORRE-CUITA 1000.0 1000.0

13 Lorine Guardia FRA 1999 Antony Triathlon 1000.0 1000.0

16 Leticia Menendez Lopez ESP 1974 TRIATLON SQUALI CARABANCHEL 991.2 991.2

17 Nuria Madrid Fernandez ESP 1986 C.D.E. TRIATLON VALMAYOR 968.7 968.7

18 Marta Kubisa POL 1993 950.7 950.7

19 Magdaléna Koberová CZE 2001 KKJ Týn nad Vltavou 942.1 942.1

20 Helen Recchia GBR 1955 Swans Tri Club 928.1 928.1

21 Aleksandra Kondej POL 2004 MMKS GDAŃSKIE LWY 903.4 903.4

22 Anna Burduk-Luty POL 1973 SQAD Polska 898.4 898.4

23 Caz Jones GBR 1966 876.2 876.2

24 Gabi Menke GER 1969 WSV Beverungen 869.3 869.3

25 Marta Civicos Zurdo ESP 1982 QUIJOTES TRIATLÓN ALCALÁ 864.3 864.3

26 Ivana Doležalová CZE 1985 SK Vyhlídka Šternberk 851.0 851.0

27 Aurélie Siquier FRA 1979 845.1 845.1

28 Noa Conde Franco ESP 2004 828.8 828.8

29 Maria Paola Gaviria Orjuela ESP 1989 C.D.E. TRIBOOST 826.9 826.9

30 Angélique Malak FRA 1999 824.8 824.8

31 Caroline Goffin FRA 1982 793.6 793.6

32 Lída Pavelková CZE 2005 Ironman.cz 762.5 762.5

33 Eliška Hostáková CZE 2005 Ironman.cz 753.4 753.4

34 Stéphanie Schneider FRA 1975 Antony Triathlon 728.2 728.2

35 Marialuisa Toniato ITA 1970 672.4 672.4
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Youths (year of birth 2007-2008)-Men HUN GBR GER ESP FRA CZE POL HUN SLO Bonus Total

1 Peter Kapitan SVK 2007 Dunajklub Bratislava 1200.0 1200.0

1 Tomasz Luty POL 2007 Fundacja Czas Na Bydgoszcz 1200.0 1200.0

3 Jaroslav Kuzma SVK 2008 Dunajklub Bratislava 1086.8 1086.8

4 Janoš Pavelek CZE 2008 Ironman.cz 1000.0 1000.0

Youths (year of birth 2007-2008)-Women HUN GBR GER ESP FRA CZE POL HUN SLO Bonus Total

1 Andrea Kovácová SVK 2007 Dunajklub Bratislava 1200.0 1200.0

Juniors (year of birth 2005-2006)-Men HUN GBR GER ESP FRA CZE POL HUN SLO Bonus Total

1 Lukas Šuster SVK 2006 Dunajklub Bratislava 1200.0 1200.0

1 Ludovit Toth SVK 2005 1200.0 1200.0

3 Pedro Alfaro Martínez ESP 2006 C.T. TRISCHOOL CUENCA 1000.0 1000.0

Juniors (year of birth 2005-2006)-Women HUN GBR GER ESP FRA CZE POL HUN SLO Bonus Total

1 Lída Pavelková CZE 2005 Ironman.cz 1000.0 1000.0

2 Eliška Hostáková CZE 2005 Ironman.cz 988.1 988.1

U23 (year of birth 2002-2004)-Men HUN GBR GER ESP FRA CZE POL HUN SLO Bonus Total

1 Hendrik Heumann GER 2002 SV Werder Bremen 1200.0 1200.0

1 Stefano Campagnaro ITA 2003 1200.0 1200.0

3 Iker Leguizamon Salamanca ESP 2002 1000.0 1000.0

U23 (year of birth 2002-2004)-Women HUN GBR GER ESP FRA CZE POL HUN SLO Bonus Total

1 Aleksandra Kondej POL 2004 MMKS GDAŃSKIE LWY 1200.0 1200.0

2 Noa Conde Franco ESP 2004 1000.0 1000.0
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23-39 Years (year of birth 1985-2001)-Men HUN GBR GER ESP FRA CZE POL HUN SLO Bonus Total

1 Leonardo Giusti ITA 1998 Padova 1200.0 1200.0

1 Oliver Fairbairn GBR 1987 Macclesfield and District Canoe Club 1200.0 1200.0

1 Alvaro Sabater Ramirez ESP 1994 SPAIN 1200.0 1200.0

1 Adam Čerbak CZE 2000 Lama 1200.0 1200.0

5 Alexander Dittrich GER 1988 T.C. Fiko Rostock e.V. 1195.3 1195.3

6 Adam Ogłoblin POL 1992 TRI AMO 1113.7 1113.7

7 Tomasz Domański POL 1997 CKS Orka Szczecin 1022.1 1022.1

8 Richard Wakeford GBR 1986 Greenwich Tritons 1021.1 1021.1

9 Lukas Dommaschk GER 1994 C3 Home 1000.0 1000.0

9 Juan Vázquez Amado ESP 1994 A.D. NAUTICO DE NARON 1000.0 1000.0

9 Paul Rouyer FRA 1990 Antony Triathlon 1000.0 1000.0

9 Filip Gončár CZE 2000 1000.0 1000.0

13 Szymon Flisikowski POL 1985 EvoTriathlon Team 975.5 975.5

14 Arnaud Guillemin FRA 1990 967.2 967.2

15 Jan Żelazny POL 1989 Sqoora Training 948.1 948.1

16 Miguel Molero Martin ESP 1988 927.2 927.2

17 Florent Auvin FRA 1988 922.3 922.3

18 Roman Švejda CZE 1985 VSK FTVS PRAA 909.3 909.3

19 David Hauss FRA 1999 S A M Merignac Triathlon 849.7 849.7

20 Wojciech Ostrowski POL 2001 MMKS Gdańskie Lwy 840.4 840.4

21 Alexis Debacq FRA 1990 831.1 831.1

22 Mario Bejarano Parrilla ESP 1993 818.1 818.1

23 Mario Saez Mateos ESP 1986 C.D. TALAVERA TRAINING 803.1 803.1

24 Francisco Herrero Torres ESP 1997 CLUB TRIATLÓ A CORRE-CUITA 779.6 779.6

25 Anil Sezen TUR 1993 764.1 764.1

26 Kajetan Augustyn POL 1989 759.2 759.2

27 Nikodem Kochanowski POL 1987 Kłapolty 732.6 732.6

28 Christopher James Marshall Bell Bell 1995 CLUB TRIATLÓ A CORRE-CUITA 716.5 716.5

29 Javier Agorreta Lumbreras ESP 1986 710.6 710.6

30 Diego Azorero Jaraba ESP 1993 CLUB TRIATLÓ A CORRE-CUITA 707.7 707.7

31 Jose Joaquín Rey Calatayud ESP 1987 CLUB TRIATLÓ A CORRE-CUITA 688.4 688.4

32 Juan Carlos Lorenzo Torres ESP 1988 678.7 678.7

33 David Lizandra Mora ESP 1994 CLUB TRIATLÓ A CORRE-CUITA 653.1 653.1
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23-39 Years (year of birth 1985-2001)-Women HUN GBR GER ESP FRA CZE POL HUN SLO Bonus Total

1 Csilla Sápi HUN 1985 Országos Mentőszolgálat Sportegyesület 1200.0 1200.0

1 Anna Zagorska POL 1997 Cityzen 1200.0 1200.0

1 Hella Kiss HUN 1992 ExtremeMan Club 1200.0 1200.0

1 Panna Paczai SLO 2001 1200.0 1200.0

5 Klaudia Petters POL 1999 Xtrabike Ibis Bolesławiec 1147.5 1147.5

6 Sara Irene Martinez Lorca ESP 1992 CLUB TRIATLÓ A CORRE-CUITA 1000.0 1000.0

6 Lorine Guardia FRA 1999 Antony Triathlon 1000.0 1000.0

6 Magdaléna Koberová CZE 2001 KKJ Týn nad Vltavou 1000.0 1000.0

9 Nuria Madrid Fernandez ESP 1986 C.D.E. TRIATLON VALMAYOR 968.7 968.7

10 Marta Kubisa POL 1993 958.1 958.1

11 Ivana Doležalová CZE 1985 SK Vyhlídka Šternberk 903.3 903.3

12 Maria Paola Gaviria Orjuela ESP 1989 C.D.E. TRIBOOST 826.9 826.9

13 Angélique Malak FRA 1999 824.8 824.8

Masters 40 (year of birth 1975-1984)-Men HUN GBR GER ESP FRA CZE POL HUN SLO Bonus Total

1 Arnold Halász HUN 1976 Nekedkonnyu.hu 1167.7 871.9 888.8 1200.0 1053.2 1200.0 300.0 3867.7

2 Leoš Roušavý CZE 1976 Hradec Králové 1200.0 1000.0 1000.0 1181.5 100.0 3481.5

3 Laurent Martinou FRA 1976 Team les 3 Sports 1187.6 1000.0 1200.0 3387.6

4 Adam Dąbrowicz POL 1979 Zielona Góra 776.8 827.8 1086.5 997.0 100.0 3011.3

5 Attila Kiss HUN 1984 Dragon Race SE 1200.0 1200.0

6 Tomasz Hoppe POL 1980 BTT CB163 TRiSPACE TREK 1154.8 1154.8

7 Attila Horváth HUN 1975 Sarkpont Kayak-Kenués és Quadratlon SE 1144.9 1144.9

8 Róbert Kassai HUN 1980 Budapest 1139.5 1139.5

9 Oliwier Szyttenholm POL 1982 Endure Team 1109.4 1109.4

10 Wojciech Hrab POL 1982 Night Runners 1057.4 1057.4

11 Francisco José López Pérez ESP 1975 1000.0 1000.0

12 Mark Chryssanthou GBR 1975 999.2 999.2

13 Michał Nieskurski POL 1979 AZS AWF POZNAŃ 993.6 993.6

14 Rafał Siciński POL 1983 Malokee 979.7 979.7

15 Jason Scatcherd GBR 1975 965.6 965.6

16 Rubén Ortiz Misas ESP 1976 929.9 929.9

17 Martin Sýkora CZE 1978 926.7 926.7

18 Piotr Kucharski POL 1975 922.5 922.5

19 Felipe Peruyero Diaz ESP 1978 PILOÑA.DEPORTE 922.0 922.0
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20 Javier Madrid Ruano ESP 1979 920.0 920.0

21 Michal Pich POL 1984 917.1 917.1

22 Sergio Perez Rincon ESP 1975 CLUB TRIATLON 401 907.1 907.1

23 Albert Witkowski POL 1977 Malborskie Morsy 887.1 887.1

24 David Cerro Herrero ESP 1981 ESCUELA TRIATLÓN PLASENCIA 858.8 858.8

25 Javi Chica ESP 1980 853.0 853.0

26 Wilfried Fayt FRA 1976 Cathares Triathlon Team 841.7 841.7

27 Juan Antonio Rodriguez Garcia ESP 1978 C.D.E. TRIATLON VALMAYOR 810.8 810.8

28 Marcin Balcerek POL 1977 TEAMOCHAL 789.6 789.6

29 Cedric Le Sec H FRA 1976 Aix Savoie Triathlon 725.9 725.9

30 Michal Cuc CZE 1977 722.0 722.0

31 David Gallois FRA 1980 621.8 621.8

Masters 40 (year of birth 1975-1984)-Women HUN GBR GER ESP FRA CZE POL HUN SLO Bonus Total

1 Kamila Krysińska POL 1977 Teamochal 1200.0 1200.0

1 Viktória Varga HUN 1977 Family Tree SZSE 1200.0 1200.0

3 Marta Civicos Zurdo ESP 1982 QUIJOTES TRIATLÓN ALCALÁ 1000.0 1000.0

3 Aurélie Siquier FRA 1979 1000.0 1000.0

5 Caroline Goffin FRA 1982 939.1 939.1

6 Stéphanie Schneider FRA 1975 Antony Triathlon 861.7 861.7

Masters 50 (year of birth 1965-1974)-Men HUN GBR GER ESP FRA CZE POL HUN SLO Bonus Total

1 Ferenc Csima HUN 1972 Kaposvári Vízügyi Sport Club 1200.0 1200.0 1000.0 1000.0 1200.0 1200.0 1200.0 400.0 4000.0

2 Zoltán Holczer HUN 1974 Mecsek Maraton Team 952.2 894.3 1846.5

3 Václav Sobotka CZE 1968 TRI sport ČEKO Sokolov 953.1 847.6 1800.7

4 Swen Kailing GER 1973 TV Bad Orb 1057.8 1057.8

5 Jason Frary GBR 1970 Scunthorpe triathlon club 1046.7 1046.7

6 Lars Koch GER 1969 WSV Beverungen 1000.0 1000.0

6 Raul Oviedo Moreno ESP 1974 TRIBULLS 1000.0 1000.0

8 Piotr Tomyślak POL 1971 AZS AWF Poznań 982.5 982.5

9 Grzegorz Barański POL 1968 974.5 974.5

10 Lance Ball GBR 1968 Wrecsam Tri 974.3 974.3

11 Jeff Chappill GBR 1966 LincsQuad 952.8 952.8

12 Henning Lahr GER 1968 KVB Rheinsheim 946.3 946.3

13 Jarosław Jankowski POL 1968 Olimpia 939.6 939.6
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14 Zoltán Kun HUN 1972 Balatonalmádi 918.1 918.1

15 Przemysław Borkowski POL 1972 I loveTriathlon Łowca Medali 915.8 915.8

16 Francisco Javier Curt Garcia ESP 1968 909.3 909.3

17 Clennell Collingwood GBR 1971 904.5 904.5

18 Marcin Makowski POL 1974 894.3 894.3

19 Fred Wuhrmann FRA 1970 884.7 884.7

20 Libor Mareš CZE 1969 SK Vyhlídka Šternberk 877.5 877.5

21 Ladislav Sás CZE 1972 SK Vyhlídka Šternberk 872.7 872.7

22 Krzysztof Kleinowski POL 1966 854.2 854.2

23 Manel Castro Linares ESP 1971 QUIJOTES TRIATLÓN ALCALÁ 841.5 841.5

24 Nicolas Margelidon FRA 1965 USML Triathlon 836.4 836.4

25 Domingo Martin Nombela ESP 1969 CD TRIATLÓN TRIWILD FUENSALIDA 829.6 829.6

26 Gyula Herr HUN 1965 Triatád 815.3 815.3

27 Filip Tobrman CZE 1974 TTK Slavia VŠ Plzeň 806.0 806.0

28 Rafał Ciesielski POL 1973 AZS AWF POZNAŃ 798.8 798.8

29 Maciej Gajda POL 1974 791.5 791.5

30 Vincent Joseph Thollon FRA 1970 USML Triathlon 772.1 772.1

31 Krzysztof Luty POL 1972 SQAD Polska 768.5 768.5

32 Martin Smolík CZE 1966 TJ SLAVIA Karlovy Vary 747.9 747.9

33 Marco Knoll GER 1974 VfL Pfullingen 721.1 721.1

34 Enrico Gallo FRA 1967 673.5 673.5

35 Omer Afonso FRA 1971 Lempdes 63 Triathlon 628.2 628.2

36 Wayne Smith GBR 1971 DNF 0.0

Masters 50 (year of birth 1965-1974)-Women HUN GBR GER ESP FRA CZE POL HUN SLO Bonus Total

1 Susanne Walter GER 1974 KCH Berlin / Teamwork 1200.0 1200.0 976.2 1000.0 1200.0 1200.0 300.0 3900.0

2 Antje Fiebig GER 1971 Athletico Leipzig 1000.0 1000.0

2 Leticia Menendez Lopez ESP 1974 TRIATLON SQUALI CARABANCHEL 1000.0 1000.0

2 Marialuisa Toniato ITA 1970 1000.0 1000.0

5 Anna Burduk-Luty POL 1973 SQAD Polska 898.4 898.4

6 Caz Jones GBR 1966 876.2 876.2

7 Gabi Menke GER 1969 WSV Beverungen 869.3 869.3
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Masters 60 (year of birth 1955-1964)-Men HUN GBR GER ESP FRA CZE POL HUN SLO Bonus Total

1 Karsten Mielke GER 1961 KC Lampertheim 1000.0 896.4 918.6 1110.5 961.5 1200.0 300.0 3610.5

2 Petr Mejzlík CZE 1959 TJ Spartak Trebic 1200.0 1016.1 978.2 3194.3

3 Jules Taylor GBR 1961 BQA/Bristol Canoe Club 1200.0 1200.0 2400.0

4 Romek Pietrzak POL 1963 SQUAD 1200.0 1200.0

5 Lajos Vecseri HUN 1957 Gödi SE 1181.5 1181.5

6 Nigel Unwin GBR 1964 Bradford on avon canoe club 1128.0 1128.0

7 Dariusz Drapella POL 1957 CTS 1127.2 1127.2

8 Philippe Jumeau GBR 1961 City of Lancaster Triathlon Club 1107.4 1107.4

9 Jarosław Bohdanowicz POL 1958 OlimpiaSport 1050.7 1050.7

10 John McAdam GBR 1955 Fladbury Paddle Club 1041.7 1041.7

11 Sławomir Kałuziński POL 1960 1029.4 1029.4

12 Jose Sanchez Mota ESP 1962 1000.0 1000.0

12 Marc Janeriat FRA 1960 1000.0 1000.0

12 Zdeněk Skalický CZE 1960 Pluto team Praha 1000.0 1000.0

15 Andreas Hausen GER 1963 Post-Sportverein Koblenz 998.6 998.6

16 Claude Bernard FRA 1957 985.6 985.6

17 Árpád Kocsis HUN 1958 Budapest 976.3 976.3

18 Miroslav Pilný CZE 1962 TJ SLAVIA Karlovy Vary 946.6 946.6

19 Jarosław Ćwikliński POL 1964 920.5 920.5

20 Luis Barbero Hernandez ESP 1956 CLUB DE TRIATLÓN DIABLILLOS DE RIVAS 869.7 869.7

21 Jean-Pierre Allemand FRA 1961 Sens Triathlon 866.9 866.9

22 Roberto Corbucci ITA 1958 678.7 678.7
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Masters 60 (year of birth 1955-1964)-Women HUN GBR GER ESP FRA CZE POL HUN SLO Bonus Total

1 Ellen Mielke GER 1962 KC Lampertheim 1000.0 1000.0 1000.0 1200.0 1200.0 1200.0 300.0 3900.0

2 Heike Steininger GER 1963 TG 1848 Bad Waldsee 1200.0 856.9 903.1 1100.7 1178.6 200.0 3679.3

3 Natalie Abbott GBR 1960 Macclesfield and District Canoe Club 1200.0 1200.0

4 Helen Recchia GBR 1955 Swans Tri Club 1030.4 1030.4

Masters 70 (year of birth ≤1954)-Men HUN GBR GER ESP FRA CZE POL HUN SLO Bonus Total

1 Paul Belcher GBR 1950 Pen-y Bont Tri 1200.0 1200.0

1 Hjalmar Schiotz NOR 1949 Tonsberg Triathlon Club 1200.0 1200.0

3 Andrzej Gozimirski POL 1954 Enea Team 1131.0 1131.0

4 Jerzy Gendek POL 1947 1128.3 1128.3

5 Andrzej Jarosz POL 1954 1051.7 1051.7


